503010333 10/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056933

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NICOLE BOSWELL-HORSTMEYER		ER	10/06/2014	
			· ·	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		FLIXRIMS, LLC		
Street Address:		6501 RED HOOK PLAZA, SUITE 201		
City:		ST. THOMAS		
State/Country:		VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.		
Postal Code:	00802			
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:	2	29483112		
Application Number:	2	29483112		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		29483112		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(512)233-0831		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	(512)233-0831 the e-mail address first; if that is un		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to if provided	(512)233-0831 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	DATA (be sent to if provided	(512)233-0831 the e-mail address first; if that is un		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email:	DATA (be sent to if provided, e:	(512)233-0831 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> kellarw@gtlaw.com	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	(512)233-0831 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se <ellarw@gtlaw.com <. LANCE ANDERSON</ellarw@gtlaw.com </i>	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided : : :	(512)233-0831 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> «ellarw@gtlaw.com <. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(512)233-0831 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> kellarw@gtlaw.com K. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided : : : : : : : :	(512)233-0831 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> <ellarw@gtlaw.com <. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701</ellarw@gtlaw.com 	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (be sent to if provided : : : : : : : :	(512)233-0831 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> «ellarw@gtlaw.com <. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 145389.010100	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to if provided : : : : : : : :	(512)233-0831 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel kellarw@gtlaw.com K. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 145389.010100 WANDA KELLAR	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided : : : : : : : :	(512)233-0831 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel kellarw@gtlaw.com K. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 145389.010100 WANDA KELLAR /WANDA KELLAR/	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to if provided e:	(512)233-0831 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel kellarw@gtlaw.com K. LANCE ANDERSON 300 WEST 6TH STREET, SUITE 2050 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 145389.010100 WANDA KELLAR /WANDA KELLAR/	nt via US Mail.	

Attomey Docket No. 145389,010100

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to FLIXRIMS, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Virgin Island company, having a place of business at 6501 Red Hook Plaza, Suite 201, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements and inventions which are disclosed in the design patent application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. **D29/483,112**, filed February 25, 2014, and is entitled **WHEEL OR WHEEL COVER**; such application and all design, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to any of such improvements and inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to such application or to such improvements and inventions; and specifically including under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST counsel for the Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the blanks above, after receipt of the information from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements and inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject matter of such applications or to such improvements and inventions and for vesting title to the patent applications or to such improvements and inventions in the Assignee;

AUS 536295227v1

PATENT REEL: 033910 FRAME: 0641

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Le Boswell-Horstoneyer Date 10/6/14 THE STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Minmi-Dades

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{1}{20}$ day of $\frac{2}{204}$, 2014 personally appeared Nichole Boswell-Horstmeyer known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Reference Navarro

REBECCA NAVARRO Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 10, 2015 Commission # EE 89178

AUS 536295227v1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 033910 FRAME: 0642